
EVANGELINE DOWNS - June 13, 2012 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old (S)
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Desert Ransom - 51.17 - May 16, 2012)
Purse: $30,000
Includes: $20,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $30,000
Value of Race: $30,000 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,300, 4th $1,800, 5th $900
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:40 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
---
16May12 3EVD3

1Jun12 3EVD4

25May12 6LAD3

---
---
---
---
---
---

10
5
8
7
3
1
4
2
9
6

Heitai (Bourque, Coby)
Deadmansgun (Patin, Billy)
Go Lil Tiger (Saenz, Diego)
I'm in a Zone (Bourque, David)
Pyran's Guitar (Stokes, III, Rex)
Eugene's Best (LeBlanc, Kirk)
Catomatic (Lozada, Carlos)
Royal Celebration (Fontenot, Timothy)
Iron Chief (Agilar, Trey)
Cherokee Man (Meche, Donnie)

118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118

L
L b
L
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b
L
bf

10
5
8
7
3
1
4
2
9
6

6
1
4
9
3
7
2
8
5
10

21

11/2

4Head

52

8Head

96

62 1/2

7Head

31

10

1Head

27

41 1/2

31/2

81

61/2

71/2

96

51/2

10

1Neck

28

35 1/4

42 1/4

51/2

62 1/4

71

83 1/4

93 1/4

10

4.10
6.50

2.30*
3.20

22.90
7.60

12.90
31.60
12.10
85.80

duel, 2w, prevailed
duel inside, hung late
drop back,best of rest
quick move, 3w, evenly
bump, shuffled back
bumped start
shuffled back turn
bump, bore out 5 wide
chased, used up
trailed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.54 45.53 Final Time: 51.79
Split Times: (22:99) (6:26)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Heitai, Bay Colt, by Fusaichi Pegasus out of Sparkles of Luck, by Mr. Sparkles. Foaled Mar 16, 2010 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Rowell Enterprises, Inc.. Winning Owner: Rowell Enterprises, Inc.

Total WPS Pool: $60,395
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Heitai 10.20 6.00 3.60

5 Deadmansgun 7.40 4.20
8 Go Lil Tiger 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 10-5 66.80 51,422
$1.00 Quinella 5-10 19.20 3,746
$2.00 Trifecta 10-5-8 289.20 35,593
$2.00 Superfecta 10-5-8-7 835.40 23,905
$1.00 Pick 3 6-5-10 (3 correct) 238.60 7,328

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin
10 Heitai 6 21/2 1Head 1Neck

5 Deadmansgun 1 11/2 2Head 2Neck

8 Go Lil Tiger 4 42 1/2 47 1/2 38 1/4

7 I'm in a Zone 9 52 1/2 37 413 1/2

3 Pyran's Guitar 3 87 1/4 810 1/2 515 3/4

1 Eugene's Best 7 97 1/4 69 1/2 616 1/4

4 Catomatic 2 64 1/2 710 718 1/2

2 Royal Celebration 8 77 911 1/2 819 1/2

9 Iron Chief 5 31 1/2 59 922 3/4

6 Cherokee Man 10 1013 1/4 1017 1/2 1026

Trainers: 10 - Breaux, Samuel; 5 - Laborde, Amos; 8 - Broberg, Karl; 7 - Deville, Carl; 3 - Holley, Jr., Gerald; 1 - Johnson, Paul; 4 - Villarreal, Alex; 2 -
Lormand, Kyi; 9 - Agilar, Anthony; 6 - Lee, Jesse

Owners: 10 - Rowell Enterprises, Inc.; 5 -Amos Laborde; 8 - Lloyd Schwing Racing LLC; 7 - IM IN Racing Stable LLC; 3 -Stephen J. Peterson; 1 -Sadie
Granger; 4 -Cordell Wuthrich; 2 -Elaine M. Giles; 9 -Chance Yelverton; 6 -Shelli Ladner;

Footnotes
HEITAI dueled for the lead while two wide on the turn, was in a long drive then was all out in late stretch and prevailed in the end. DEADMANSGUN dueled
for the lead from the inside, gamely dug in throughout the stretch drive and was outfinished in the end. GO LIL TIGER chased the early pace while inside,
dropped back on the turn then rallied and angled out to split rivals in upper stretch, made a mild gain but was best of the rest. I'M IN A ZONE made a three
wide quick move on the turn then raced evenly in the stretch. PYRAN'S GUITAR was bumped at the start then shuffled back heading into the turn, made a
mild rally but was no threat in the stretch. EUGENE'S BEST was bumped at the start then unhurried and was no threat in the stretch. CATOMATIC was
inside heading into the turn then shuffled back and was no threat in the stretch. ROYAL CELEBRATION was bumped from both sides at the start then bore
out to be five wide for the stretch drive and was no threat. IRON CHIEF chased the early pace, was used up and stopped. CHEROKEE MAN trailed
throughout.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=06/13/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=06/13/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

