EVANGELINE DOWNS - June 13, 2012 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old (S)

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Desert Ransom - 51.17 - May 16, 2012)

Includes: \$20,000 Other Sources

Available Money: \$30,000

Value of Race: \$30,000 1st \$18,000, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$3,300, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$900

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 6:40 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	10	Heitai (Bourque, Coby)	118	L	10	6	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	4.10	duel, 2w, prevailed
16May12 3EVD3	5	Deadmansgun (Patin, Billy)	118	Lb	5	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ⁷	2 ⁸	6.50	duel inside, hung late
1Jun12 ³ EVD ⁴	8	Go Lil Tiger (Saenz, Diego)	118	L	8	4	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{5 1/4}	2.30*	drop back,best of rest
25May12 ⁶ LAD ³	7	I'm in a Zone (Bourque, David)	118	Lb	7	9	5 ²	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{2 1/4}	3.20	quick move, 3w, evenly
	3	Pyran's Guitar (Stokes, III, Rex)	118	Lb	3	3	8 ^{Head}	8 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	22.90	bump, shuffled back
	1	Eugene's Best (LeBlanc, Kirk)	118	Lb	1	7	9 ⁶	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{2 1/4}	7.60	bumped start
	4	Catomatic (Lozada, Carlos)	118	Lb	4	2	6 ² 1/2	7 ^{1/2}	7 ¹	12.90	shuffled back turn
	2	Royal Celebration (Fontenot, Timothy)	118	Lb	2	8	7 ^{Head}	9 ⁶	8 ^{3 1/4}	31.60	bump, bore out 5 wide
	9	Iron Chief (Agilar, Trey)	118	L	9	5	3 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	9 ^{3 1/4}	12.10	chased, used up
	6	Cherokee Man (Meche, Donnie)	118	bf	6	10	10	10	10	85.80	trailed, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.54 45.53

Split Times: (22:99) (6:26)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Heitai, Bay Colt, by Fusaichi Pegasus out of Sparkles of Luck, by Mr. Sparkles. Foaled Mar 16, 2010 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Rowell Enterprises, Inc.. Winning Owner: Rowell Enterprises, Inc.

Total WPS Pool: \$60,395

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Heitai	10.20	6.00	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	10-5	66.80	51,422
5	Deadmansgun		7.40	4.20	\$1.00 Quinella	5-10	19.20	3,746
8	Go Lil Tiger			2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	10-5-8	289.20	35,593
					\$2.00 Superfecta	10-5-8-7	835.40	23,905
					\$1.00 Pick 3	6-5-10 (3 correct)	238 60	7 328

Final Time: 51.79

Past Performance Running Line Preview

rast renormance Running Emer review										
Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin						
Heitai	6	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}						
Deadmansgun	1		_	2 ^{Neck}						
Go Lil Tiger	4			3 ^{8 1/4}						
I'm in a Zone	9			4 ^{13 1/2}						
Pyran's Guitar	3			5 ^{15 3/4}						
Eugene's Best	7			6 ¹⁶ 1/4						
Catomatic	2	6 ^{4 1/2}	1	7 ^{18 1/2}						
Royal Celebration	8	7 ⁷		8 ^{19 1/2}						
Iron Chief	5	3 ¹ 1/2		9 ^{22 3/4}						
Cherokee Man	10	10 ^{13 1/4}	10 ^{17 1/2}	10 ²⁶						
	Horse Name Heitai Deadmansgun Go Lil Tiger I'm in a Zone Pyran's Guitar Eugene's Best Catomatic Royal Celebration Iron Chief	Horse Name Start Heitai 6 Deadmansgun 1 Go Lil Tiger 4 I'm in a Zone 9 Pyran's Guitar 3 Eugene's Best 7 Catomatic 2 Royal Celebration 8 Iron Chief 5	Horse Name Start 1/4 Heitai 6 21/2 Deadmansgun 1 11/2 Go Lil Tiger 4 42 1/2 I'm in a Zone 9 52 1/2 Pyran's Guitar 3 87 1/4 Eugene's Best 7 97 1/4 Catomatic 2 64 1/2 Royal Celebration 8 77 Iron Chief 5 31 1/2 13 1/2 13 1/4	Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Heitai 6 21/2 1Head Deadmansgun 1 11/2 2Head Go Lil Tiger 4 42 1/2 47 1/2 I'm in a Zone 9 52 1/2 37 Pyran's Guitar 3 87 1/4 810 1/2 Eugene's Best 7 97 1/4 69 1/2 Catomatic 2 64 1/2 710 Royal Celebration 8 77 911 1/2 Iron Chief 5 31 1/2 59						

Trainers: 10 - Breaux, Samuel; 5 - Laborde, Amos; 8 - Broberg, Karl; 7 - Deville, Carl; 3 - Holley, Jr., Gerald; 1 - Johnson, Paul; 4 - Villarreal, Alex; 2 -

Lormand, Kyi; 9 - Agilar, Anthony; 6 - Lee, Jesse

Owners: 10 - Rowell Enterprises, Inc.; 5 - Amos Laborde; 8 - Lloyd Schwing Racing LLC; 7 - IM IN Racing Stable LLC; 3 - Stephen J. Peterson; 1 - Sadie

Granger; 4 -Cordell Wuthrich; 2 -Elaine M. Giles; 9 -Chance Yelverton; 6 -Shelli Ladner;

HEITAI dueled for the lead while two wide on the turn, was in a long drive then was all out in late stretch and prevailed in the end. DEADMANSGUN dueled for the lead from the inside, gamely dug in throughout the stretch drive and was outfinished in the end. GO LIL TIGER chased the early pace while inside, dropped back on the turn then rallied and angled out to split rivals in upper stretch, made a mild gain but was best of the rest. I'M IN A ZONE made a three wide quick move on the turn then raced evenly in the stretch. PYRAN'S GUITAR was bumped at the start then shuffled back heading into the turn, made a mild rally but was no threat in the stretch. EUGENE'S BEST was bumped at the start then unhurried and was no threat in the stretch. CATOMATIC was inside heading into the turn then shuffled back and was no threat in the stretch. ROYAL CELEBRATION was bumped from both sides at the start then bore out to be five wide for the stretch drive and was no threat. IRON CHIEF chased the early pace, was used up and stopped. CHEROKEE MAN trailed throughout.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.